

**STANDALONE SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS & CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2010**

Particulars	Three months ended		Nine months ended		Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.2010 (Audited)
	31.12.2010 (Unaudited)	31.12.2009 (Unaudited)	31.12.2010 (Unaudited)	31.12.2009 (Unaudited)	
1. Segment Revenue					
(a) Petrochemical	417.13	309.32	1,392.65	1,204.54	1,581.47
(b) Trading	900.97	1,159.19	2,272.30	2,463.97	3,515.29
(c) Liquid Colorants	19.13	-	33.06	-	-
<b>Total</b>	<b>1,337.23</b>	<b>1,468.51</b>	<b>3,698.01</b>	<b>3,668.51</b>	<b>5,096.76</b>
Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Net Sales / Income from Operations</b>	<b>1,337.23</b>	<b>1,468.51</b>	<b>3,698.01</b>	<b>3,668.51</b>	<b>5,096.76</b>
2. Segment Results [Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax and Interest from each segment ]					
(a) Petrochemical	6.95	24.32	128.08	239.93	266.41
(b) Trading	7.50	10.80	31.15	50.88	71.65
(c) Liquid Colorants	4.65	-	(15.24)	-	-
<b>Total</b>	<b>19.10</b>	<b>35.12</b>	<b>143.99</b>	<b>290.81</b>	<b>338.06</b>
Less:(i) Interest	(218.13)	(69.14)	(651.30)	(169.56)	(385.10)
(ii) Other unallocable income net off unallocable expenditure	456.99	492.16	1,567.05	978.00	1,499.81
(iii) Exceptional item	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>257.96</b>	<b>458.14</b>	<b>1,059.74</b>	<b>1,099.25</b>	<b>1,452.77</b>
3. Capital Employed (Segment assets - Segment liabilities)					
(a) Petrochemical	546.81	541.50	546.81	541.50	591.87
(b) Trading	16.61	400.01	16.61	400.01	145.62
(c) Liquid Colorants	593.59	-	593.59	-	-
(d) Unallocable	48,027.19	16,311.70	48,027.19	16,311.70	47,920.59
<b>Total</b>	<b>49,184.21</b>	<b>17,253.21</b>	<b>49,184.21</b>	<b>17,253.21</b>	<b>48,658.08</b>

**NOTES :**

- 1) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors, at their respective meeting held on 11th February, 2011. The same are subject to limited review by the auditors of the Company.
- 2) Potential equity shares that could arise on conversion of 21,80,000 fully convertible debentures are not resulting into dilution of EPS. Hence, they have not been considered in calculation of diluted EPS in accordance with Accounting Standard 20 "Earning Per Share".
- 3) Postal ballot notice in terms of Section 192A of the Companies Act 1956, has been sent to the shareholders of the Company for seeking their consent for sub division of shares from the face value of Rs.10/- to Rs.2/ per share. The results of the postal ballot will be announced on Wednesday 23rd March, 2011 at 5.00 p.m.
- 4) The figures of current quarter / nine months are not comparable with the corresponding previous quarter / nine months due to amalgamation of Naman Tradvest Pvt Ltd (NTPL) & Zeuxite Investment Pvt Ltd (ZIPL) with the Company from the appointed date 1st October, 2009 and the effect of which had been given in the audited financial result for the financial year ended 31st March, 2010.
- 5) Other income includes Rs.64.56 lacs being interest received on income tax refund during the quarter.
- 6) Previous quarter, year to date and year's figures are regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.
- 7) No. of investors complaints received during the quarter ended 31st December, 2010 opening Nil, received 5 disposed off 5 and pending Nil.

By Order of the Board  
For Oricon Enterprises Ltd.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 11th February, 2011

Rajendra Somani  
Managing Director